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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COMMONWEATL.TH GAS CORPORATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER £ NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O, Box 1433, Charleston 25, W. Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
November 6 19_58
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
: Wayne County
Dorothy Louise Bowen ; A i
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Lq . 3’ Ia

2490 James River Road Well No_ 649 Lon. $2°30 &lv. 247"
Huntington, West Virginia

ADDRESS

Dorothy Bowen Farm

GENTLEMEN: 354 - aenso
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
Angust N, 1958 , madeby_Dorothy Louise Bowen & Hysband =
COMMONWNEALTH GAS CORPORATION

, and recorded on theiday
of September, 1958 , ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
: Boo&_, page 123 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address____ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,
—  COMMONWFEALTH GAS CORPORATION

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 1433

Add;&ss e
Well gpemtor Charleston 25

Ty or Town 08/1872623
West Virginia

STATE

; *Section 8 ... . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines,
ten days from the ‘receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines,
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that th i
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed "to drill at said location. ’ S ik

; within said period of
to said proposed location, the depart-

PeErRMIT NUMBER

'w MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO, j @ WAY—]. lhz
CHARLESTON. W. VA. H
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Y OIL AND GAS DIVISION /%
Quadrangle Louisa N.
Sl e Way-1142 WELL RECORD ARG Sy T
(KIND)
Company. COMMONWEALTH GAS CORPORATION i 2 s iy
Address. Po O. Box 1h33, Charleston 25, W. Va. a’f“.:‘fin;n Diminl; L%v:,ﬁn Packers
Farm__Dorothy Bowen Acres. 35-1/L
Location (waters) Trace Fork Size
Well No.___ 69 Elev. 2497 16 Kind of Packer
District__Butler County_ayne 13 Set tubing at 2150°
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 38t 317 38 117 gispor
Address ¥%x 8" 366' 10"| 366' 101
Mineral rights are owned by_Dorothy Louise Bowen osxx 7" 1760 1760 Depth set
_21i90 James River Roadaddress Huntington, W. Va. 53,16
Drilling commenced November 27, 1958 3 Perf. top___—.ZISO'
Drilling completed January 10, 1959 2 172t 6% NN72Y S 6Y Dt dattom 21581
Date Shot_ 118&10/ 59 From 21M! 215’-‘ Liners Used e 37" 3 Perf. top.
with 1st shot with 125# gelatin; gggozhOtl“’lth Top of liner at 2125 Perf. bottom________
Open Flow O /10ths Water in___2 7 gelatin,
b hass ok Inch . \SING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Dat
Volume. 103,000 Cu, Ft. I 5 o
Rock Pressure 620 1bs 68 hrs.
oil bbls. 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color H;x;}tor Top Bottom 3ilw§::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 "‘38
Sand 38 16
Red Mud L6 60
Slate 60 175
Red Rock 175 195
Slate 195 325
Sand 325 36k
Slate 36l 385
Sand 385 L2s
Slate 1125 160
Sand 1160 54O
Slate 5LO 590
Sand 590 6L0
Slate 610 690
Sand 690 717
Slate 717 820
Sand 820 885
Slate 885 938
SALT SAND 938 1205
Slate 1205 1220
MAXTON SAND 1220 1370
BIG LIME 1370 1530 1380 S. L. M.
KENNER SAND 1530 1550
Siate . 1550 1665 e
INJUN SAND 1665 1725 08/18/2023
S1ate 1725 1737
Shell 1737 1750 1745 S. L. M.
Slate 1750 1910
Hard Shell 1910 1930
Slate 1930 209l

(over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

{7‘/ | DEPARTMENT OF MINES
' OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-lll’z Oil or Gas Well 61"9
(KIND)
- Commonwealth Gas Corp. “ATUBING © | DRILLNG | weLL PACKERS
ompany.
¥,0, Bex 1433 :
Address__Charleston 25, W, Va, Size
Parn Dorothy Bowen 16 Kind of Packer________
6 9 13
L
b 10 38rym Size of
" 6Q13n
District__DUbtler oty Wayne 8%, 36913
= = 654 Pepth-getssc e
Drilling commenced 11 27 58
b 3/16.
Drilling completed Total dept 5 A
Date shot. Depth of shot__ o Perf, bottom.. . -~
Initial open flow___________ /10ths Water in___ Inch | ines Used Perf. top
| Perf. bottom:._~__—

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. PP . Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 195 feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. 995 feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

: Vernard Adkins
Drillers’ Names

Roy B. Nida

Rematks: Salt Sand 938'-1205'; Maxon Sand 1220'-1370'; Big Lime - 13707;
drilling in Big Lime @ 1479°',

12-22-58

DATE

7 T IRIT8I207S




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA_
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No @é/ [‘}'y e //4‘ Z /j - Well No /’4 7
COMPANY‘_//OK/H«‘Mi\ A an F(Q/l;ﬁ DRESS f’A’(’[/bZQ/J ;&l/\, 4 7{”2’(&,

FARM j@ LOAO Lin, DISTRICT__/ A("/Z[é1 county_“ZLAE L’Lf/ /{,(/
; ? ‘ =
Filling Material Used L/C /é /LC// 5/4 // gun Al {LLtLT

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

/‘/3/9 Z]7E |27

Drillers’ Names \/M Ui 3 Ol D Eoan
- /E L. %A/Q J "_ﬂ e
A "D hilllany Auticsiy an s AL

ey el A
/ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | SR | g
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer__
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65% Depthset
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth+_._ 3 Pt top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_____
i d s
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch T e i
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

VaVo WP NaWlaVaVa¥al

oibthicr] Wl Whérecron
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3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No /24 ((’\7 \’//#1 /9

COMPANY,. L AAA. . & (L ADRESS /(//EOJLAJ/Z , 7¢/ L/(
y )[C N4 4 / LU T 4 .LMC{) COUNTY // (@C/ g

Filling Material Used Q(/ /é/i/‘-f/ ,ﬂ7£éu_ /CQ/VZ/(,G/«/f

Well No /m/7/~ 4‘;

FARM

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

=57 R T N R e A
% 1% g - g / Y

Drillers’ Names % ,(/17 /71 2) Zg M N R
/C L ; 2al s

Remarks

Pasdy Ze ol 7P,

&,
4 / J J 4 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. (

oATE /% 7
/

MM/? JildiL. ;Zf/)

o) £ BYEPES 20
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | smRa | A rackens
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____
Farm,
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
. 6% Depth set ...
Drilling commenced
b 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth
rilling P 'otal dep : 3 Feit, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom_________
i i d s
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Einers Tee Perf, top
Perf, bottom_______
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

oI} ee7| Witk hshrscron



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Tt Ne f{/ﬂy =// AL /Lj ‘ Well No é A §
, £ ADBRESS /C //"/) 7% 7;0/4 7/'//2)4
V(j j A COUNTY wﬁ/(/ //(

Filling Material Used F/@[W /) ,//ﬂlu (OL’Q/[/{M

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES ‘ CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

EIANY &
/fe- 1 35”7

FANN

/ / /(fH;S’/ L/,_/L(/V /Z/d'/(‘/c‘ul‘,(/yutu/c/ ,Z[t AL [Qn.,t

Drillers’ Names A [ <E-0. ZL//) /? L ML/LM( \-/1/\
Cr., “7oals

Remarksz/l‘ . '/6 L% WM& [///)zjﬂ(uhu\ @
N afs /M“M 7S A 9

&L i 1’

3\
F' FCrrns— P
=] CEIVED wl
oo . Ny |
— \IL, 5t ““"-,»-, ni
—

N D D;pt of Mm;,s @/

4

&v /7 éé I hereby certify 1 v151ted the ahove we,ll on thls date.

LCE A

DIsTRIED WD frbekercn
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASI
TUBING ~ | DRILLING ‘Wl RN
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm_
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% Depthset
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth.. .
rilling comple o ep " Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_____

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom_____

0il

Fresh water

Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES

Salt water.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATRE
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 2 inch tubing.

Set permanent bridge at 204k, which point is approx. 100 feet above top
of shot, and fill from bridge with red mud or other nonporous material to 1770,
which point is 10 feet below bottom of 7 inch casing.

Start pulling 7 inch casing, and set cement plug from 1770 to 1760
with crushed rock 1760 to 1755.

: Fill with red mud etc. from 1755 to 1215, which point is 5 feet above top

of Maxton Sand.

Cement plug 1215 to 1205 with crushed 1205 to 1200.

Fill with red mud etc. from 1200 to 908, which point is 30 feet
above top of Salt Sand.

Cement plug 908 to 898, with crushed rock 898 to 893.

Open hole from 893 to 416, which point is 50 feet below bottom of
8 inch casing.

Set permanent bridge at 416 and fill with red mud etc. to 366, which
point is bottom of 8 inch casing.

Start pulling 8 inch casing, and continue filling with red mud etc.
to surface. _ ,

Erect permanent marker, made of 6 inch steel pipe, filled with
concrete. Marker to be. cemented a minimum of 10 feet below, and 30 inches
above ground, and show well number, company name, and date of abandomment.

L3 NOTE: * Cement for'plugs to be mixed with water only approx.
5 gallons of water to 1 sack of cement.

SN 915 ST 1= e { 1

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

_ Commonwealth Gas Corporation

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for:
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ﬁ)gﬁwg&%

/Q day q@-f ; 194‘4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

By: WW%

g e . ’ ©y
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the‘files of the Depar@ment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

v

€EEp  wurews i o Lmanamng o
v



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
Address Complete Addxjess
: September 7, 1966
Coal Owner . Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Butler District
Address
Wayne County
_Dorothy louise Bowen :
X Lease or Property Owner ¢
2h90 James River Road Well No.__6h9
Huntington, West Virginia . x
Address _Dorothy Iouise Bowen @~ . Farm
Inspector to be notifieqMr» Kenneth Butcher City. ggggzus"iues W Yéhone RE=61933
Gentlemen :— 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Commonwealth Gas Corporation

LEn Well Operator
ey,
.4\9 3
NOY He abandphment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
regisi , S éﬂ' be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK NP TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must

show the<dis P\ shd County in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-

ent points or landmarks on said tract. 08/18/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY 11h42 é)

Permit Number




FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONK COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Commonwealth Gas Corporation

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P. O. Box 1433, Charleston, W. Va. 25325
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 23, 19.66
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Butler District
ADDRESS
Dorothy louise Bowen Wayne County
2490 James RYNVE " RIPAEI™Y ownem
: ini Well. No 6L9
ADDRESS
—Dorothy Iouise Bowen = Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING...... Kenneth Butcher
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
-
County of ___Wayne
__-.__L.—E.'._Q_uixltrell alld C- c. Harldley

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. Commonwealth Gas Corporation
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 10th day of _September ,19_66 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN
Red Mud 20L); To 1770t B ! ' 170t

Cement 1770' " 1760t

Rock 1760t n 1755t

Red Mud 1755 1215

Cement 1215t n 1205t Cement

Rock 1205t m 1200

Red Mud 1200 " 908!
Cement 908 " 898! Cement
Rock 898 n 893t o
Set Bridge at 16t ,ALMCT [T 7N 8" 3661
Red Mud 116 " Surphee . [ 2\ 5 10" 3811w
O I 52 39
— . -qlve. =
\’%7 Dt:‘u;bf Vi q":U nof
S e &Y
COAL SEAMS \\('?g/h iy i.;;/ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) \f\l’&' o 365" In Ground 216" Above
(NAME) Ground
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 19 day of

September , 19_66 F s
And further deponents saith not. — g Q\/(MA/:ZZI// -
Lo o, Moealleyw 081182023

Sworn to and subscribed before me this____23 daz of __Septem ; ,19_66

My commission expires: Notary Public.
June L, 1974 Permit No. WAY 1142




08/18/2023



. bG-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

- OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Qe Spudder O

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  °Ple Teels [
Storage |

Permit No.ﬂ%[/# Z’f) Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
7 ’tﬂ p LA TUBING DRILLING WELL
Compan : :
o’ / k

Size

16 : Kind of Packer

[ 13

Well 1o A,cw

D1str1c\7&(ﬂg_c ountym‘(rﬂ Va

65 Depth set

Sizeof e e e

Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli leted__ Totaldepth_____
rilling complete otal dep 3 Pert. o
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
s i d Perf. t
Initialopenflow___________ /10ths Water in____Inch Liners, Lee S Nl
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs. =
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

~*08/1812023°



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

September 26, 1966

Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

RFD #1

Barboursville, West Virginia

In Re: Permit WAY=1142-Plugging

C omp a-ny—-—mm ™
Farm

Well NO. o9

District ¥

County

Dear Sir:

Would you please make a final inspection of the above
described well.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

GURMER WAMOCK
Deputy Director

GW/ap

08/18/2023



November 7, 1958

Mr. James W, Pack, Inspector
Oil and Gas Wells
Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr, M’

We are in receipt of application for permit to
drill Well No. 649 on Dorothy Bowen Farm, Butler District, Wayne
- County from Commonwealth Gas Corporation. Permit number will

be WAY-11l2,
Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Director
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

BY:

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/18/2023
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State of West Hirginia
Bepartment of HMires
@il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 5

W. F. EIGENBROD October 21. 1964 GURMER WAMOCK
VELODEeX y -7t DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Commonwealth Gas Corporation
P. 0. Box 1h33

harleston 25, West Virginia 25325

In Re: Permit AV 1310 p
Farm Darothy Tcu:gn
well NO. 10 )
District n.iiar
comty Wavne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
()8 D GAS DIVISION

sJ

08/18/2023
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Company COMMONWEALTH_GAS CoRPORATION
Address_P.0.Box 1433 CHARLESTON, W.VA.
Farm__DOROTHY BOwWEN

Tract Acres. 35/4 Lease No 1985
Well (Farm) No | Serial No 649
Elevation (Spirit Level)__ 949.3
Quadrangle Louisa N.E.

County WAYNE District. BuUuTLER

Engineer__9-E. BILLINGSLEY
1517

Engineer’s Registration No

File No Drawing No
Date Now. 5) I958 Seale |“ =60

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATlO@gMMj@Qg
FILE NO INAy- Y2

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.
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